





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Indecomm and AntWorks[™] To Participate in HFS Research Webinar on the Integrated Automation Platform

Highlights:

- HFS Research webinar focuses on the Integrated Automation Platform and its application in the mortgage lending industry
- Webinar features leadership from Indecomm Global Services and AntWorks
- Registration is complimentary for June 7th webinar

Edison, NJ – Wednesday, May 28, 2019 – HFS Research will host a no-holds-barred debate on the direction of the automation industry, which players are taking us there, and what we need as stakeholders to stay ahead of the curve. Hosted by Phil Fersht, CEO and Chief Analyst, HFS Research, the live webinar will air on Friday, June 7, 2019 at 11:00 AM ET and will focus on the integrated automation platform (IAP) and its impact in the mortgage lending industry.

Attendees will hear the latest industry movements towards integrated automation from HFS Research across the Global 2000, showcasing how Indecomm Global Services, a provider of SaaS-based technology and services to the mortgage industry, and its integrated automation partner AntWorks, are simplifying mortgages, winning the battle over unstructured data with integrated automation, and enhancing topline performance. The speakers include:

- Rajan Nair, CEO, Financial Services, Indecomm Global Services
- Asheesh Mehra, Co-Founder and Group CEO, AntWorks
- Govind Sandhu, Co-Founder and COO, AntWorks
- Elena Christopher, Research Vice President, HFS Research

Attendees will learn:

- Why it's time to confine the confused concept of Robotic Process Automation (RPA) to the annals of history
- The power of "and" the Integrated Automation Platform
- How to overcome unstructured data challenges

Registration for the HFS Research webinar is complimentary. To register for the June 7th webinar, visit <u>https://hfsresearch.zoom.us/webinar/register/6515560379455/WN_bPdIaYgrToqldJT8Dr15rQ</u>.







###

About HFS Research

Defining future business operations

The HFS mission is to provide visionary insight into major innovations impacting business operations, including: automation, artificial intelligence, blockchain, Internet of things, digital business models, and smart analytics.

HFS defines and visualizes the future of business operations across key industries with our Digital OneOffice™ Framework.

HFS influences the strategies of enterprise customers to help them develop OneOffice backbones to be competitive and to partner with capable services providers, technology suppliers, and third-party advisors.

Read more about HFS and our initiatives on www.HFSresearch.com or follow @HFSResearch. About AntWorks

AntWorks is a global artificial intelligence and intelligent automation company, creating new possibilities with data through data curation, digital workforce management and enterprise intelligence. As the world's only platform that understands every data type, ANTstein curates every bit of information for a diverse range of industries. By creating human-like bots in a low-code/no-code environment, ANTstein innovates new ways to automate complex processes. AntWorks' solutions power up enterprises with accurate insights through an integrated, intelligent, technology stack that automates and learns independently. Put simply, it accelerates the new, constantly. ANTstein is also the first and singular enterprise intelligent automation platform powered by fractal science principles and pattern recognition. For more information, visit <u>www.ant.works</u>.

About Indecomm Global Services

Indecomm was founded in 2003 as a technology-enabled services company focused on high-speed document imaging technologies and automated data capture from structured and unstructured forms, with an innate ability to apply these technologies meaningfully to improve operational efficiency and client experience. We have been consistently ranked among the Global Top 100 IT and ITeS providers. With over 3,800 associates in 21 locations, Indecomm services its clients from global delivery centers and offices in the United States, Mexico, Costa Rica, the United Kingdom, India, Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, the Philippines, Mauritius, and the Cayman Islands. We have active business engagements with over 300 global clients, including 20+ Fortune 500 companies. Visit http://www.indecomm.com or call (732) 404-0081 to learn more.

About Indecomm Financial Services

Indecomm Mortgage Services is a leading provider of business services and technology for the US mortgage industry. With solutions for every stage of the mortgage lifecycle, Indecomm Mortgage Services provides outsourcing services, software as a service (SaaS) technology, and learning solutions to support the various needs of mortgage industry clients. With a proven track record of over 25 years in the mortgage industry, Indecomm partners with large and mid-sized lenders, servicers, and title companies







as a trusted partner with a singular focus - helping them grow. Visit <u>http://mortgage.indecomm.com</u> or call (732) 404-0081 to learn more.

Press Contact

Krista K. Sabol - Marketing Director, Financial Services Indecomm Global Services krista.sabol@indecomm.net_or 540-533-0991